CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
617 349-6100

e I8 _\&-. b5
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BZA APPLICATION FORM

Plan No: BZA-017065-2019
GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:
Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER : Kathleen Garvey & Jerold Garvey - C/0O Sean D. Hope, Esq.

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 907 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 42 Blakeslee St Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : 4.31 ZONING DISTRICT:  Residence B Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Additions
DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Petitioner requests Variance relief to raise the roof thereby exceeding the
allowable FAR and adding dormers to the third floor.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article 8.000 Section 8.22.3 (Alteration of a Nonconforming Structure).
Article 10.000 Section 10.30 (Variance).

Original Signature(s) : QJ‘—D Ll‘—x

(Petitionéré})l Owner)
Sean D. Hope

(Print Name)

Address : 907 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel. No. : 617-492-0220

E-Mail Address : sean@hopelegal.com

Date : January 28, 2019




BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

e Jedld Garvey cw) YL‘\/dth(LQm Ga n/u/

Address: A / ()ranw )g)ao{ (\GW\.[OK(J?Q
State that I/We own the property located at %/07\- L[Lf 6/6(%5&0_ 6%{:00{', .

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of L/ﬂ p))a}"ge\s €€ QOO(”L‘]’
-7:’1)<?£;

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date _/&/ 0:9,_‘58 , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book Z/éf7 , Page 425 ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

-

Py Sl W&/m% / W

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
OR AGENT¥*

Book Page

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFIC.

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be reguested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of MIPJC’ILEM

The above-name )\ﬁ%)tc\n apn\ ’chol& G)A‘YVEJ personally appeared before me,

this _1& of TJawn . 20 ]9 , and made oath that the above statement is true.
: T
NQ‘ON MOSSO =
of 3 \
>
s MY c‘.\.n\; 16»2025 (Notary Seal).

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

Notary

My comm1s51on

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

©

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for
the following reasons:

A literal enforcement of the provisions of the Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship to Petitioner because the house is dated and requires
significant upgrades to its system and floor plan. Additionally, this 1lot suffers
from subsurface flooding conditions that restrict the use of the basement area
for an additional bedroom to accommodate Petitioner’s family including three (3)
high school ago triplets.

Granting the requested relief will provide for functional head height on the
third floor allowing for bedroom (and code compliant stairs) that might otherwise
be located in a converted basement space.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district
in which it is located for the following reasons:

The Hardship is owing to the non-conforming size of the dwelling that exceeds the
allowable FAR and the so0il condition such that even a modest increase in FAR for
dormers would require relief.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The requested additions will not negatively impact the adjacent residential
uses and will in fact reduce the property from a two family into a single
family thereby reducing the density and congestion.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:
The requested relief will not substantially derogate from the intent or
purpose of the ordinance because the relief is modest in nature and if
approved will increase Cambridge’s Housing stock of renovated family friendly
properties.

* f You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.



BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: Hope Legal law Offices PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : Two Family
LOCATION : 42 Blakeslee St Cambridge, MA ZONE: Residence B Zone
PHONE : 6174920220 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : Single Family
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,292sf 3,734st 2,475sf (max.)
LOT AREA: 4,950sf 4,950sf 5,000s£ (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA - 665 .75 -5 (max.)
TO LOT AREA: °
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 2,475st 4,950sf 2,500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 48.3' 48.3' 50" (min.)
DEPTH 99! 99! n/a
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 15° 15 15! (min.)
REAR 25° 25! 25" (min.)
LEFT SIDE 7.5 7.5 7.5! {(min.)
RIGHT SIDE 7.5° 7.5' 7.5' (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 28'-11" 32'-11" 35' (max.)
LENGTH 50! 50" n/a
WIDTH 32' 32! n/a
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE 40% 40% 40% (min.)
TO LOT AREA:
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 2 1 1.9 {max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 2 2 (min. /max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: Y 0 n/a {(min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. n/a n/a 10'min (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot,
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15°'.
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CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 2[“9 J
617 349-6100 = AN29 pyyp 23
FFICE oF
BZA APPLICATION FORM CA?‘?BR!UGg m CITY CLERK

Plan No: ﬁ??b%ﬁ% 8T8

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:
Special Permit : Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER : Kathleen Garvey & Jerold Garvey - C/0 Sean D. Hope, Esq.

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 907 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 42 Blakeslee St Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : 4.31 ZONING DISTRICT: Residence B Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Additions
DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Petitioner requests Variance relief to raise the roof thereby exceeding the
allowable FAR and adding dormers to the third floor.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article 8.000 Section 8.22.3 (Alteration of a Nonconforming Structure).
Article 10.000 Section 10.30 (Variance).

Original Signature(s) : / Q'L,(D u< T

(Peﬁﬁon‘el}%}iéw;rer)
Sean D. Hope

(Print Name)

Address : 907 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel. No. : 617-492-0220

E-Mail Address : sean@hone[eqa[.com

Date : January 28, 2019




GARVEY RESIDENCE

KATHLEEN AND
GEROLD GARVEY

42 BLAKESLEE
STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA
02138

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE - EXISTING

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE - PROPOSED
@ IOR P TIVE - PRO

ZONING SUBMISSION
1/22/19

(p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com
357 HURON AVE.
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

€))
ARCHITECT: CLIENT: INTERIOR DESIGNER: GENERAL CONTRACTOR: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
SAM KACHMAR ARCHITECTS  KATHLEEN GARVEY XXXXXXXXXKXX XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXAXXXXX
GEROLD GARVEY
A
THE GARVEY RESIDENCE IS THE L —— — e —
CONVERSION OF A TWO FAMILY st | _— LA . — — L
HOME AT 42 BLAKESLEE STREET A000 [COVER - - SK [T A-202 ~|PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION Designer | Author
TO A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, L el — D it
ADDING OF 2 DORMERS ON 3RD :-gg;_' %@ _ SK_[WIT A-300 PROPOSED SEGTIONS ] B —wr |
FLOOR, INCREASING THE OVERALL g\:mo_ PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL SJK MIT Ajam PROPOSED SECTIONS ) SJK MT
F.A.R. AND REQUESTING ZONING e ERBeeED i oo oL T St ENLARGED LOWER LEVEL Gl - - -
RELIEF A-103 PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN SIK MIT A-407 ENLARGED LEVEL { - KITCHEN SIK MIT |
. - SED : »
ST, A200 | PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION Sk A4T2 " |ENCARGED LEVEL 2. VASTERBEDROO T —
A-201 PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION SIK MIT A-413 ENLARGED LEVEL 2 - MASTER BATHROOM ClekWT
SAM KACHMAR v o wo eroonRcr o i —
ARCHITECTS D-100 DEMOLITION PLAN LOWER LEVEL AND LEVEL | ClsIK T MIT
D-101 DEMOTION PLAN LEVEL 2 AND LEVVEL 3 |SK MT |
E-200 EXISTING ELEVATIONS sk wir

Grand tolal: 27
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NEW, UNLESS OTHERWISE

INDICATED.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

VERIFY DIMENSIONS, GRADES, BOUNDARIES, AND CONSTRUCTION

AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE

PROGEEDING WITH THE WORK.

4, TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO THE BID SUBMISSION.
GONFLICTS, OMISSIONS AND DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
PRIOR TO THE BID SUBMISSION. THE CONTRACTOR WARRANTS, BY
TENDERING HIS BID, THAT THE WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN.

5. LAYOUT ALL WORK WITHIN THE CONFINES OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO INITIATION
OF NEW WORK,

6. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION THAT IS
STARTED PRIOR TO PERMIT BEING ISSUED,

7. DIMENSIONS, NOTES, FINISHES AND FIXTURES SHOWN ON TYPICAL
FLOOR PLANS, SECTION OR DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR,
SYMMETRICAL OR OPPOSITE HAND PLANS SECTIONS OR DETAILS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. TYPIGAL OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS
REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED
“TYP" ONLY ONE TIME, WHEN THEY FIRST OCCUR.

9. IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PROJECT MANUAL, LARGE SCALE
DRAWINGS, SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH AFFECTED WORK UNTIL
ARCHITECT PROVIDES CLARIFICATION.

10. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED
FACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS TO MASONRY ARE
TO AGTUAL FINISHED FAGE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

11, VERIFY THAT DRAWINGS ARE THE LATEST ISSUE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMMUNICATING AND DISTRIBUTING ALL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT UPDATES TO ALL TRADES.

12. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE
STATE, FEDERAL AND CITY/COUNTY CODES. STATE AND FEDERAL
CODES ARE TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. IF ANY DISCREPANCY IS NOTED, IMMEDIATELY
INFORM THE ARCHITECT, PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

13. FILE, OBTAIN AND PAY FEES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT PERMITS,
CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS, OTHER AGENCY APPROVALS AND
PERMITS WHERE REQUIRED, AND FINAL WRITE-OFFS FOR PROJECT
COMPLETION. COPIES OF TRANSACTIONS SHALL BE FORWARDED TO
THE OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

14. EXECUTE INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF
OGCUPANCY,

15, WORN:AAHEA SHALL BE MAINTAINED, CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS AT
ALL TIMES.

16. PATCH ALL SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT IN A MANNER SUITABLE
TO REGEIVE FINISHES.

17. PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH ALL SURFAGES IN AREAS OUTSIDE OF
THE EXISTING SCOPE THAT ARE DISTURBED AS A RESULT OF THE
WORK.

18. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING AND STRAPPING WITHIN
PARTITIONS FOR MILLWORK AND OTHER WALL ATTACHED ITEMS.

19, APPLY, INSTALL, CONNEGT, GLEAN AND/OR CONDITION
MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRAGT DOGUMENTS,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN CLARIFICATION FROM
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING,

20. GLASS 18" OR LESS FROM FLOOR LINE OR ADJACENT TO A DOOR
SWING SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE
CODE(S). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING ." SAFETY GLASS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TO
COMPLY WITH BUILDING AND LIFE SAFETY CODES, INDUSTRY
STANDARDS AND OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE CODES.

21. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SEALED
JOINTS, SEALED PENETRATIONS AND ENDS TURNED UP. IT SHALL BE
FABRICATED AND INSTALLED TO ENSURE THAT MOISTURE IN WALLS
WILL BE DIRECTED TO WICKS AND WEEP HOLES.

22, COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS CONGERNING
DOORS/PANELS/WINDOWS, STAIRS AND THEIR OPENINGS WITH
PRODUCT MANUFACTURERS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND
CONSTRUCTION.

23. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP AT EXTERIOR DOORS.

24. PROVIDE FLASHING AND/OR SEALANT AT OPENINGS IN ROOF OR
WALLS TO ENSURE A WEATHERTIGHT BUILDING.

25. LOCATE THERMOSTATS ADJACENT TO SWITCH PLATES WHERE
POSSIBLE. VERIFY LOCATION WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH BUILT-INS OR SYSTEMS
FURNITURE OR DESIGN ELEMENTS.

26. ALIGN OUTLETS, WALL SWITCHES, TEL-DATA JACKS, ETC.,
INDICATED TO BE MOUNTED AT NEAR EQUIVALENT ELEVATIONS.

27. ALL DOORS SHALL BE LOGATED 8" OFF THE ADJACENT PARTITION,
OR ONE MASONRY COURSE AT CMU PARTITIONS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

28. DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION PROTEGT ALL EXISTING
FINISHES TO REMAIN.

29. ALL WOOD SHALL BE FSC CERTIFIED.

30. ALL WOOD FRAMING SIZES ARE BASED ON SPF-55

31. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED (P.T.).

32. CORRECT ALL DEFECTS FOUND IN EXSITING BUILDING WHICH
INTERFERE WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT
LIMITED TO UNEVEN SURFACES AND FINISHES AT GWB.
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RESIDENTIAL ZONE: B LOT SIZE: 4950 SQ. FT.
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Zoning
Cambridge,

Districts
Maszachusciis

AREASQFT | AREA SQ FT
A [0 102 SF |l measF
L 113 8F | oo
[ 1216 SF A 5 1300 5
EXISTING LEVEL 1 :
O (1) PHOPOSED LEVEL 1

: AREA SQFT
sF] T1125SF
[ 1223 SF

AREA SQFT

122 SF
1259 SF

;- PROPOSED LEVEL 2
@ e - ror

EXISTING LEVEL 2
(® 6= 1eor

AREA SQ FT
875 SF

AREA SQFT
[ 480 SF

o EXISTING LEVEL 3 =, PROPOSED - LEVEL 3
956" = 1-0° @ g = 1o

| ZONE: RESIDENCE B

| EXISTING GROSS AREA
[ Name [

Area

| comments | SINGLE- & TWO-FAMILY DETACHED

DWELLING TOWNHOUSE DWELLINGS

; -  12168F )
= 102 SF|Front Enlry
Porch ] 113 SF|Rear Porch

— f—— | MAXIMUM FAR: 0.50
= . — FRONT YARD SETBACK: 15'
) ~ SIDE YARD SETBACK: 7.5'
PROPOSED GROSS AREA REAR YARD SETBACK: 25'
Name [ Area | Comments |
sroroseo vEL e — . 35'MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
Coiro L
e — EXISTING FAR = .66
e : L s —— | PROPOSED FAR =.75

PROPOSED FAR INCREASE = .09

EXISTING OPEN SPACE:
MINIMUM 40% REQUIREMENT

PROPOSED OPEN SPACE:

EXISTING RIDGE HEIGHT= 28" - 11"
PROPOSED RIDGE HEIGHT = 32" - 11"
INCREASE ROOF HIGHT= 4

(@) PROPOSED SITE AXON

SAM KACHMAR
ARGHITEGTS, o I MUK Ao
(p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com
357 HURON AVE,
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

STAUCTURAL ENGINEER:

3

o

<

|

c

<

5

o , w8
o LU ~
w ] o o
0] = =3
n 4 og
z = w2
< o LLILlj-

w —

= o no
Hs > Yo
oo o
== = ﬂm
'_EE g mz
S5 & 93

Project Stats - ZONING SUBMISSION

Project rumber 2017.08
Date 1/22/19
Orawnby MJT
Ghecked by B SJK
Scale 1/16" = 1-0'

/22/2019 6:03:22 PM




ELECTRICAL BOX —

F e

(3)—--

ar-3 14"

14'-13/4"

13 -11/2"

|

1

#
A

A

(3) ERR NGt

12'-1304"

* NEW WINDOWS AT EXISTING LOCATION |,
(7, PROPOSED LOWER LEVEL 2B o
4= 10" (A)

LT T

. u
[T, PO ]

13-112

(A) (B) ) \F
e} } 1
e 12.134" {“ o 2. 7o A _
L= e
— Fr.-:.:f 1 ) ‘ wy
= 17 T T ‘
Gl I I | 1
| | | E
¥
I \ i |
| OPEN BASEMENT ‘ | : ‘
1 g 001 \ | |1 vl
/ | 1039 SF J | e l, 3 o
S ol | — ..
T < T = & LE_\)
| | | I | s
- ! A
i - L @'
, l@o I
| | | ki
l | | .1 |
L= g L L +y T ! k N
e ) = _——___Ef = —_____Aln ——_i__\..\ {3)
12°-134° i 12z-9 r 10°-8° 1 10°-7 144 T-oi2 .
————— ‘(Sfr-iu:- _/ = T ﬁ
L L e BN £y
(8) (¢) (D) (E) FJ
EXISTING - LOWER LEVEL
174" = 1-0°
ELEGTRICAL PANEL —— . SR i
N
N N Tk S i
PROPOSED WATER METER (A (p) @ (E) (F)
TN _ 8 s gt | R ==
1/ i 121 a4 10047 14" —T-01"
ar \
AV RACK LOGATION .
JEg | \ = ]
(1 Y¥—% — - —
Mo | T PELTT
\") | ! \
- l MECHANICAL ERTINO0N ’
Y noou L, %
s I\ [Loos ] !
o A 718F : \
SR 149 SF [[ H )
[ {_\\ - = ! e ;
RS : —
=~ = |
@i —- G
STORAGE | storace
I FAMILY ROOM | | 53987; I
il 143
i ~) [ oos | i S !
i 383 SF i < {
} | i
e { 1 |
(3 )— %= ——— =L - ===
WINDOW WELL - W T -

2T -3 14"

--———— PROPOSED
WINDOW TO
BE VERIFIED

[ FROST WALL

REPLACE

COLUMNS
W/ BEAM

—(2)

A-301

[ ™ NOT FULL
DEPTH
BASEMENT

5

= — PROPOSED
WINDOW TO
BEFILLED IN

SKA

AM KACHMAR 0 2018 BAMKACHUAR ARGHITECTS
ARGH!TECTS
{p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com
357 HURCN AVE.
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

o

il

<

O

i

)

w

8

€ o

o>

o [y

o

= s

2w if

w @) o N

c & b

% 2 w=

< (V)] LULLi‘
| |

pd o EO

$>- > xg

S L o

T= = Sm

(s s m=

O O < O

Project Status  ZONING SUBMISSION

Project number o 2017.08
Date 1/22/19
Drawn by MJT
Checked by Checker

ale =1

122/2019 60323 PM




er-314

@

An— >

= 1—

12°-1 34"
— = T pie——————ypy = .
T R ’ = i i
biE ! PARRE /
ARy . | 2 b e
BEDROOM
| | // — ) 10
7 COVERED = i 111 SF
= PORCH \\,_ 5
‘ ENTRY /
“o ] —
‘ 142 SF
[ % [
(2) \m_r—-—-} P— e
[ I !
I T
LIVINL ROOM . ITCHEN
b 04 | 106 |
i 305 SF LAUNDRY 136 SF
o : 1 {106
Il | 88SF
i
| | |
i L e 3 ;s
B - ‘ 1 I e = ——— ==
i 12'-1314" 12'-9°

)

TN
{0
\‘\,__,.-

5 EXISTING - LEVEL1 |-
(3 EXSTING. ’

PROPOSED EXTERIOR FRONT

(2) PERSPECTIVE
L

PORCH

14°- 134"

ar-3 14"

COVERED }

14'-134"

13-112

1 PROPOSED - LEVEL 1
( 1\}—1,4. 10"

i
N |

]
\\-
A
R
+—(3 ]
7012
(A) (B)
1 12'-1 34" 1
. | 0 18y Tl
| | B
l. " -
I JTAIRWEL
COVERED up 70 SF
PORCH

= ECT
\
|
\

7 ‘@
LIVING ROOM

MUDROOM

- B8SF

=

[ oming Room |
| | %
| 1878F

[ 107_]

14'-1 34"

BEAM
PROJECTION

27 -3 14"

fis |

294 SF .

— IS
(B)

10'-6° | w-7 li:“

e T e

e

A-301

13'-1 12"

“—1 STRUCTURAL

COLUMNS

BREAKFAST
BANQUETTE

— = %%8)

8 S R NS S STATIA FOTH SN NS e U Y
SAM KACHMAR 3 2019 SAL KACHUAR ARCHITECTS.
ARCHITECTS
(p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com

357 HURON AVE,
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR

PLAN

= —
o U3
L O o o
6 & b
% = w=
< w LULLi'
| -
s & 23
> o
W X
T2 = 5&3
e & 2o
S © gc

ProjectStas - ZONING SUBMISSION

Project number 2017.08
Dats 1/22/19
Drawn by MJT
Ghecked by 8K

A-101

174" = 10"

/22/2019 6:03:26 PM



(B) (C) (D) LE) (F)
g e L “F
l 46'-0" T I ém_g) | \
12184 - | 129 | 10+ | -7 {, r-nie |
,,,,\\ 55 -01/2 o ,i.
(1! = 'QITI'%_ ST = I 3
T-10 174" ) | 12'-8" | 14'-71" I
- uq;f_- - - — ‘.’L
Ly o i |
EXISTING N . i ‘ |
ROOF DECK | = BEDROOM BEPﬂoo_M
. i v 2l [ e ] Lo e ] !
ToATIC | © 5 [BEDROOM =l = 125 SF | ‘ = SAM KACHMAR
;,',_ K _ | o !‘ ARCHITECTS (@ 2010 SAUKACHUAR ARGHITECTS
qo3sF |- | ) | (p)978-270-8441
\ g o kachmardesign.com
EXISTING \ e 357 HURON AVE.
CHASE — F ——_HALL GAMBRIDGE MA, 02138
% . i [ 204 ]
( < iy 108 SF REGISTRATIONS:
2 = ——— O
e i -
! L COVERED
| - PORCH
LIVING ROOM " DINING ROOM ! — o] 5 KITCHEN ]
o th s |
B [205 | hoow [ 206 ] | Jl” of| & | 208 L & [ b STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
i & 140 SF ‘ e 168 SF 136 SF i s 65
u i PANTRY o - &
\II = \
- [IRT-3 w= .
ek PR < 1 [ T
(3)
- f2'-1304° GO:
(3) EXISTING - LEVEL 2 _ I o
8) = 10" ( A) i
]
prd
[aV]
N " . 3
(a) () (c) (F) %)
/ = S =
T T ‘l’iﬁ'-ﬁlm 8
121 e T 129 N ‘ 106 -7 r-vi 7 o =
L : ’ Hesh |
1 — ok
N | L T oo
(1) 4%% — e (1)
Nt ] f —
2 - L, = Q
-
@) w &3
[r L L —
. 4 L [®)] o o
~ ) |@ 2 ES
(Z}ii\r._[;“ 1] il — & = ﬁf,x‘i-_,;(2) LL m<
Y Sl 4 3 E S A () (=] w E
: s i C - i
- - : . A <ZE & .Lu.l i
- g A-301,
| I SCREENED Wz B 20
j _ - : ! LLl . >~ w o
: ; i ; 8 | 3 =
& BEDROOM FIEDT ATHROOM | = & L X
e - i | | 205 | B 1MosF | - — L o
shalEts ! 204 | L7208 & T = = o
J i 154 SF T ageF o o m=
l 7z 35 < o <
L e (5 (D < O
) e
AT L— = -
PROPOSED EXTERIOR REAR (3 %= — - — - — %48 )
( DEERSPECTWE 7 SE ] e : o -y 1 — Project staws  ZONING SUBMISSION
# — /-53'-0 7 = A Project number 2017.08
— J 2 Dals 1i22/19
[ = P P Drawn by MJT
@ipees (4) (8) () .. : &) MA T
Soale T 4= 140"

/22/2019 6:03:28 PM




N

| =

18'-1 172"

hl

I

L L

T

14'-1 e

F""I' ="

! s s 10

|
I

2r-31us"

w1

r

y
!
I

&Y

EXISTING - LOWER 3

I
I I
Gl M o e e S R e Bt o e e e

"é) PROPOSED

A (8) ()

NEW DORMER AND

14'-1 34"

,\_

-

) M./'
N
2r-3ve

;

'

13-1 12"

DAUGHTERS
__ _ _BEDROOM

[aes |

161 SF

N )
D) AR A
T4
]
MECHANICAL
ROOM H}lﬂ# !|||
-1 -a04" |
43SF 43sF
“
X
S

!\

i |

—

ARCHITECTS

(P)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com
357 HURON AVE.

8 KACHMAR (9 2019 SAUKACHUAR ARGHITECTS

CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

d
b

14'~1 940

ar-3 s

BEDR au_v‘ir = d‘gg,:ggas
I 366] i 307
154 SF == m%l
N
2 —
7 s
"0 T_ ?
(©) (o) (E

12112

o
o)
O
o |
L
a
o
o)
a
w
%)
5
=
O
T3
oo
- -
2 w18
m @) o o
8 g S
% = w=
< ) LLlLLi'
o -
= & gb
wen o ¥
I> = s
|-Q(:0<’-' m%
S5 @ ¥O

Project staws  ZONING SUBMISSION

Project numbar 2017.08
Data 1/22/19
Deawn by MJT
Checked by Checker
Scale 4" =140

/22/2018 6:03:21 PM




N4 SEers BLOZ/ZR

; 8c120 YN ‘IOAIENYO | §EREE 2
L s 13391s 3TISI|BIVIE Ly | $° | &
3 -—Bud m

5 3532 g <
i JONIAISTH AIAHYD |~ =
el : AINEVD WW_WM.Anw
T [5) m E _nm. § m

NE g NV'ld 4004 d3S0d0dd d1043D ANV NITTHLYM |

= [« 8 i
{ i N 1< i
..I\\ _,/n_‘/_\. \ Qu\.._
-!._.n-.hnﬂ
SIE L q 2 L-El
| | |
| “ ﬁ
/ y L -~ F o 0 4 T C W RN 9 i
,f_.._.u\J.I{/r| 0 , ; ,__rT/_”-vu\
,
o | B
. | _ £
A LHH H SRS L4 | H HUOHHHEBET A~
@+ [T || G
e T HEHHEHHHHEEIHHEHERHHHE HYEH o
-\ uly g yhalalphylnlull iyl infylullpigiylyd ghgtalydgl
- HH B~ H =94 H = — = H —_ -
| [HHH- -HH=-HHE - RHET T b
| [HHHHHHHE P e e
S Syl pSpbnind gl R e Rl Rl ch chpapnolloBolohol, B
. | —
| iyl gttt \
i | 2= e e e g e e el L M g e N — )
N e ey ey e e Y L L LY
I EpEpEgupE NN SaENEaE iy gEgEyEgn agNpanspi;
8| [HHHHHAHHH AT T H AR - 8
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - HH - - H
& 1 A A0 (A A A O H .
=z - HHH-"-HHH-=-—=HIHH=~=HH—H Iy L o
i i B X HFFAH HHH M T _j : g
i B [ | N H = H el 4 1 I [ 1 2 F
/@‘l T o R A e e e — % O
T T 7T _ Amiinl 1T 1 o
1 I [ | = S| [ I [
I | I I [ = Hr H [ [T [
i [ | I I — = I ] I
i i i — — C T -
] T 1 C A T = =
5 I | | | e T 7y | [ [ I ] [ 1
> T - T N = == T =
& 1 | 1 T 1 | A Lo T [ [ T 0 &
I =T I | [
1 I — ,
I
T . («|8
b b { /_ ,1@
o ) mV O,
X /
! ez i
4 EIeE i 2 b i o
£ [ | | ..
(Li—x— s — - — - P =————————— - )
.,(\. 7 /fl\.\
& , [ & —
° I e | LN
F : =
] L~
(Hd r— o % | S R | il
S m
L _ | 2
n &
2 1 . J b g3
R ~ SEL-PL 2 L6l 1%
) : | £=
| o s o Q]
(~] PIE 4T ()
S / N ot
— L L \..l../
Omhnifiy 1)
* f
e E
§ &
.\‘I... F w
(O 8 N = l\m/.
= N/
b B
AT i
2T IR
& i =
T w
| =
=
2
o
2
(€ %4 IR &
\ T ~ ,
o LT =

EX|

N

— —
1) ISTING - ROOF
A4 = 10"

|
WL % 246l \\%
P Py
\
(

¥
&P
5




PROPOSED ROOF
__RIDGE
7 37 -1

EXISTING ROOF

‘h RIDGE
2 28" -11"

B'-734"

PROPOSED LEVEL
g 3
e 20'-3 1/4"

g-73/48"

PROPOSED LEVEL

£ N

11°-7 /4"
3
B
o
PROPOSED LEVEL
1
e 3-0" —= B =
o
£
GRADE_ .1
gRann 5

— STANDING SEAM ROOF

—
|
3E!
|
<

@) PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

27114 = 10"

PROPOSED ROOF

& " RIDGE
S 32" - 11"
EXISTING ROOF
. _RIDGE
S
PROPOSED LEVEL
‘ , 3
20'- 3 1/4"
PROPOSED LEVEL
o 2
& i1 -7 a/4"
PROPOSED LEVEL
S0 . &
Q> GRADE e,
b, GRAD ;
1
() EXISTING EAST ELEVATION
=114 = 0"

T e, TN S F e AN
SAM KACHMAR (9 2018 SAUKICHUAR ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECTS
(p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com

357 HURON AVE,
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

.ﬁu SR
Q0 4.
%:;”_‘ & usf’.fi‘b
. Py

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

'_.

)

<

w

aZ

a2

O <

Q=

O

FIE =

aw

- —

2w We
o IIKI

w

¢ 5§ Es

% = w=

< w LIJLU"
L =

pd o ﬂ(ﬁ

s > aa

T=> = o

e 2 Ef

SG O 20

Project Slans  ZONING SUBMISSION

Project number 2017.08
Date 1/22119
Drawn by MIT
Checked by Checker
Scale - 14" = 1-0"

12212019 6:0338 PM




(3) 2y (2 ) (1)
T
I BT ST
) e o R v
f e { 141
” =
PROPOSED ROOF
@ RIDGE____
‘ 3r-i1" I
G e
EXISTING ROOF &
P _RIDGE. o
2al_11ll N
. SAM KACHMAR s
E ARCHITECTS (9 2018 SAMKACHUAR ARCHTECTI
: (p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com
357 HURON AVE.
PROPOSED LEVEL CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138
e % 3
=3 REGISTRATIONS:
S
PROPOSED LEVEL STAUCTURAL ENGINEER:
7 2 3 I
11 -7308" &
[ - B8
L 1 L ,
5 1
; Ll |
i [ = |
PROPQSED LEVEL =7
" i -
S * = T
&
%
GRADE o oo e el Iz I = =
Ao gLl \‘ I| : \IF K fi- m
1 PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION ;
=10t
R Z
% O
O =
a<
PROPOSED ROOF O =
# ~ RIDGE L
R 1 Sl
ol
EXISTING ROOF
@ o RIDGE
28" - 11"
(]
PROPOSED LEVEL = o
S O L ¢n
20°-3714" o L T
] O o o
O < =
L <
[ () s
= — L
< w L. .=
L — L
PROPOSED LEVEL = o n O
& . - LU O
11°-7 3/4" w > > v =
T > jm
XX o m=>
§ < < o<
o O < O
PROPOSED LEVEL
- 1
i.‘ a-o" i - . . =
7 - s o Project Status ZONING SUI?MISSION
1 v ']l%\ 1 Project number 2017.08
PR S e e : P [ Date 1722113
‘m GRADE ol i O 2 2 Elz=d 11 liorei] T AT T I----:‘[_------wfll ! _Lf‘% Drawn by ) MIT
qe — ——’| iﬁ H f‘ g ‘1__:_’_"" 1’TI— \— | ! . |1 i 1 Ly i ”_‘h_\._.‘.. - Gheoked by Checker
"2‘} ﬁﬂ;szlf.%..WEST ELEVATION - L — A_20 1
Scal 1/4" = 10"

12212019 6:03:40 PM



2
g
g
8

m 82120 VN ‘IDaiHanyd | 32§53
. 133d1s IFIS/IVIALY | F° °
PRt . A=

s 2158 | JON3AISIY AINEYD | Y|

s I : NOILVAS TS aaneve | 1idd
g 8 HLHON d3S0d0dd | @1043D ANV NITTHLYY

14" =1-0"

Scale

) (E)

A-200
_Ir
|

10 -7 14

(a’ | }
\ | o
| |
| | | # ==
| | | | e 1 1
./|. =
ﬁvn”n__|‘ =
: - g- 2" g
_,C. _u_um7 mm_ | 7 3 - 7 7
s a T f=) o a
w o w u4 w = w
Z = o X 0 3 @a |
5 =5 A o o & [o] w
— = - o o o i~ L I =1+
gk 2k g : g £ g 3
@ ,& w _% a 8 a [e & 'm o=
% % % ~ a5

i
1

- PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

N e

3 Ul e I Th) i
Q- miE— T [ 1 e =

s
S
1 n
o ; %
{ i -
| !
| | | T ity
v L I
pEL 8 wIEL-8 | gL 8 g - ;
s g g g
mm_ wow Z z | = |
@ wm — - - |
a £z Q a a
| @ w W w
7] @ 0 1= 7]
Q % Z Q g © o w
a = = = o a I~ e =1
Zh 2 2 g -
g ) LW. ) i L‘n P n%...

EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION
114" =1-0"

@




NOILVYAZ 13 AJAHYD
HLNOS d3S0d04dd | d1043ID ANV NITTHLYM

: 88120 VN ‘Ioaidanvo | §EEES
i . 133418 ISV 2P =" ﬂ

£ N w
igies (| ||2
ol Z o
- et JONIAISTH ATAHYD ZW Al

REGISTRATIONS:

SAM KACHMAR
ARCHITECTS

, |
5 _ i :
i , —
F ‘.,_:u.x !
o~ N | i | |
G | o -
Tl — | =~ o
(o301 wow, £ < £
& | | !
27 398 = e 2 |
8 &z g 3 8
@ = B
€ E . 8 = 8 s 8 w
- = - o o o~ 1 Qi
g5 B g7 - 6= 2
o 8 i R o & PLW L @ iy
: ,§
; b
pa g ‘
(O [
e I
= W
-4
b
5
N
-3
w
,..f‘..\
8
=
w
_ z
N o
\ =
A\ \ A
5 = @
d
il v
ﬁ. £
s (o]
= @
; a
i W
AA’,. SM
—T] m:
(| i
T prdhcs
A e i
E _\ e
i ! o i =2
wow! ] ﬂa az_ &xl” |
88 e Fr g | i
ox Om = — - _ _
o TF a | o a
% [0 _.Sr_ _M. ﬁ ¥ % | |
o r £k g 2 £ 9 &
s 2 § S 2 g g P s
& X & I- - =
e LR =2 P_m Zr o = a |m aF
£ - . wo \ ~ -
"] % = % =5 % ¢ "
T Mo

EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION

aran

(2)




i Lica 'u__“

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE FACING STREET

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE FACING 42 BLAKESLEE

T O i ot S R Y L S BT S O
SAM KACHMAR i
ARCHITECTS @ 2019 sau ARCHITECTS.
(p)978-270-8441
kachmardesign.com

357 HURON AVE.
CAMBRIDGE MA, 02138

REGISTRATIONS:

hailo
¥ 2
B e 8]
CANG R TR
2 F
%

4;;"-?" A

Frore

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

%)

I

&

|_
o
oI
oo

%)
i
> LW
o
3 -
2w e
w (&) EE&
[0 < =
o B og
= = w=
< ) LL] ..»

ol u

= o nO
e &~ 2 HEO
T = Jm|m
x o o=
st 2 s

o O < O

ProjectStas  ZONING SUBMISSION

Project number 2017.08
Date 1/22/19
Orawn by Author
Ghecked by Checker

~ A-204

12212018 6:03:45 PM




	#1 Application Forms
	#2 Application filed with Clerks Office
	#3 Plans & Photos

